
Estd. 2010-11 

Date. 

86/2024 

22/6/2024 

25/6/2024 

28/6/2024 

01/07/2024 

06/07/2024 

08/07/2024 

15/07/2024 

16/7/2024 

23/7/2024 

23/7/2024 

27/7/2024 

3/8/2024 

5/8/2024 
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ISO (900:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College 

Faculty of Science 
Academic Calendar-2024-25 

Event 

Departmental Meeting 

Oreintation program (Field visit for 
soil analysis of neighbouring villages) 

JUNE-2024 

Induction Program for S.Y & T.Y 
Class 

Outreach Program (Field visit for soil 
analysis of neighbouring villages) 

JULY-2024 

Diploma Course of Department of 
Chemistry 

Departmental Meeting 

Commencement of FY 

Seed Ball Germination 

Inaugration Science Association & 
Poster Making competition 

Inauguration for Standard Club 

Moon Day 

PTM 

PTM 
AUGUST-2024 

Departmental Meeting 

Target Group 
Staff members 

T. Y and S.Y 
BSc 

S.Y & T. Y. BSc Chemistry Department 

T.Y. B.Sc 

Staff members 

S.Y & T.Y. BSc Chemistry Department 

All FY Students 

FYBSC and 
SYBSC 

All Students 

All Science 
Students 

F.Y.B.Sc. & 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

SY Students 

TY Students 

Staff members 

AY 202424 

ARAsIAR 

Organiser 
All Departments 

All Departments 

Chemistry Department 

FCo 

All Departments 

All Departments 

Botany 

Science Association 

Standard Club & 
Science Association 

Dept. of Physics 

PTM Committee 

PTM Committee 

All Departments 



Estd. 2010-11 

Date. 

08/08/2024 

9/8/2024 

10/08/2024 

12/8/2024 

16/8/2024 

17/08/2024 

28/08/2024 to 
31/08/2024 

2/9/2024 

2/9/2024 

4/9/2024 

4/9/2024 

6/9/2024 

19/9/2024 

23/9/2024 -
28/09/2024 

28/09/2024 
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PTM 

RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE 
OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE 

Plot no-1, Sector-33, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410210 
Affiliated to University of Mumbai 

ISO (9001:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College 

Visit to research Institute 

Janardan Bhagat Shikshan Prasarak Santha's 

Industrial Visit to Adani Power Plant 

Orientation 
behind Miracles' 

Commencement of bridge course 

Academic Calendar-2024-25 

Inked Mathematics in Colours 

culture" 

Event 

program on 'Superstition 

Internal Exam Semester III and V 

Expert Lecture 

Departmental Meeting 

Certificate course on "Plant tissue 

Industrial Visit 

Inter-collegiate Quiz Competition 

Guest Lecture 

SEPTEMBER-2024 

Sci-toons Competition 

Power Point Presentation Week 

Target Group 
F.Y.B.Sc. & 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

MARGS 

AIl B. Sc. 
Students 

All FY Students 

FYBSC 

All students of 
RTCCS 

All B.Sc. 
Students 

All SY and TY 
students 

Staff members 

FYBSC 

FYBSC and 
SYBSC 

All Students 

T.Y.B.Sc. 
Students 

F.Y.B.Sc. & 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

All SYBSc & 
TY BSc Students 

F.Y.B.Sc. & 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

AY 202424 

Organiser 

Physics 

B.SC. 

PTM Committee 

Science Department 

Mathematics 

Chemistry Department 

Examination 

Chemistry 

Botany 

Botany and Nature 
Club 

Physics Department 

Chemistry 

Physics 

Chemistry 

Physics 



SAN 

Estd. 2010-11 

Date. 

25/09/2024 to 
28/09/2024 

30/09/2024 

5/10/2024 

5/10/2024 

03/10/2024 to 
10/10/2024 

10/10/2024 

14/10/2024 to 
22/10/2024 

11/11/2024 

11/11/2024 

23/11/2024 

29/11/2024 

2/12/2024 

2/12/2024 

6/12/2024 
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Academic Calendar-2024-25 

Event 

Internal Exam Semester I 

Instrumentation Lab Visit 

Departmental meeting 

Out reach activity 

Semester III Regular and Semester I 
ATKT External Examination 

Botanical Excursion 

12/11/2024 Ornamental Horticulture 

Semester II & IV ATKT External 
Examination 

0CTOBER-2024 

Department meeting 

Faculty and student Exchange 
Programme 

Orientation for bird feeder drive 

Extension Activity "Physics in Daily 
Life" 

Department meeting 

NOVEMBER-2024 

Commencement of Certificate course 

Nursery & Vermi ComposVisit 

DECEMBER-2024 

SHEN TE 

TYBSC Students 

KHARSI 

Target Group 

AR 

All FY students 

Mathematics FY 
Students 

Staff members 

All SY and 
ATKT Students 

All FY, SY &TY 
ATKT Students 

FYBSC and 
SYBSC 

JECE OF Co 

Faculty & 
student 

Staff members 

FYBSC & 
SYBSC 

All Science 

F.Y.B.Sc. & 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

SYBSC 

Staff members 

FYBSc & 

AY 2024-24 

Organiser 

Chemistry 

Chemistry 

All Departments 

Mathematics 

Examination 

Botany and Nature 
Club 

Examination 

Chemistry Department 

All Departments 

Botany and Nature 
Club 

Chemistry Department 

Physics 

Chemistry Department 

All Departments 

Botany and Nature 



Estd. 2010-11 

Date. 
12/12/2024 

4/1/2025 

11/01/2025 

18/1/2025 

21/1/2025 

21/12/2024 

25/1/2025 

1/2/2025 

3/2/2025 -
6/2/2025 

7/1/2025 

11/2/25 to 
15/2/25 

12/2/2025 

25/2/2025 
27/02/2025 
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RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE 

OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE 
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ISO (90o1:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College 

Academic Calendar-2024-25 

Event 

Crossword Competition 

Department meeting 

PTM 

PTM 

JANUARY-2025 

Outreach Program (Feeder & Field 
Visit) 

Mathematics Day 

PTM 

Department meeting 

FEBRUARY-2025 

Semester II, IV and VI Internal 
Examination 

Food Festival of Botany 

PPT Week 

Nature Photography 

ChemBond Fest 

Botany Fest (Botanica carnival) 

Physics Fest (ElectriPhy) 

Calcoholic Fest 

SYBSC 

Target Group 
F.Y. & S.Y.B. Sc. 

Staff members 

SY STUDENTS 

FY Students 

All BSc Students 

HARSA 

All the students 
of RTCCS 

TY Students 

Staff members 

All students 

F.Y.B.Sc. & 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

All students 

All students 

All students 

All students 

All students 

CO: 

AY 2024-24 

Club 

Organiser 
Physics 

All Departments 

PTM Committee 

PTM Committee 

Chemistry 

TY.BSc Students Chemistry Department 

Mathematics 

PTM Committee 

All Departments 
Examination 

Department 

Botany 

Botany and Nature 
club 

Chemistry Department 

Botany Department 

Physics Department 

Mathematics 



SAN 

Estd. 2010-11 

Date. 

27/2/2025 
28/2/2025 

27/2/2025 

1/3/2025 

1/3/2025 

3/3/2025 

3-10/03/2025 

13/3/2025 

15/03/2025 to 
24/03/2025 

30/4/2025 
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Academic Calendar-2024-25 

Date. 

Science Day Celebration and Science 
Magzine Unveiling 

Logo Designing Competition 

Department meeting 
MARCH-2025 

Session on Resume Building 

Session on, Career Guidance and 
Competitive Exams" 

Semester I & II ATKT Examination 

Prepared by 
Dr. Maheshwari Zirpe 

Head 
Deptartment of Chemistry 

1QAC Departmental Meeting- Term 
End 

Semester II and IV Regular External 
Examination 

Documents / Annexures submission @ 
University 

URCOS 

APRIL-2025 

pe 

Reviewed by 

IQAC 

Date. 

Dr. Maheshwari Zirpe 
Co-ordinator 

All students 

F.Y.B.Sc. & 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

Staff members 

TYBSC 

TYBSC 

All ATKT 

All departments 

ALL FY and SY 
students and 

ATKT students 

All Classes 

AY 2024424 

Date. 

Science Association & 

all science Depts. 

Physics 

All Departments 

Chemistry Department 

Chemistry Department 

Examination 

IQAC 

Examination 
Committee 

Examination Dept. 

Apprøfed by 
Dr. Rupendra Gaikwad 

Principal 
RTCCS,Kharghar 
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