

RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE

Plot no-1, Sector-33, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai — 410210 Affiliated to University of Mumbai ISO (9001:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College

Estd. 2010-11

AY 2024-24

Faculty of Science

Academic Calendar-2024-25			
	JUNE-2024		
Date.	Event	Target Group	Organiser
8/6/2024	Departmental Meeting	Staff members	All Departments
22/6/2024	Oreintation program (Field visit for soil analysis of neighbouring villages)	S.Y & T. Y. BSc	Chemistry Department
25/6/2024	Induction Program for S.Y & T.Y Class	T. Y and S.Y BSc	All Departments
28/6/2024	Outreach Program (Field visit for soil analysis of neighbouring villages)	S.Y & T. Y. BSc	Chemistry Departmen
	JULY-2024		
01/07/2024	Diploma Course of Department of Chemistry	T. Y. B.Sc	Chemistry Departmen
06/07/2024	Departmental Meeting	Staff members	All Departments
08/07/2024	Commencement of FY	All FY Students	All Departments
15/07/2024	Seed Ball Germination	FYBSc and SYBSc	Botany
16/7/2024	Inaugration Science Association & Poster Making competition	All Students	Science Association
23/7/2024	Inauguration for Standard Club	All Science Students	Standard Club & Science Association
23/7/2024	Moon Day	F.Y.B.Sc. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Dept. of Physics
27/7/2024	PTM	SY Students	PTM Committee
	AUGUST-2024	4	The second second
	PTM	TY Students	PTM Committee
3/8/2024			



RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE

Plot no-1, Sector-33, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai – 410210 Affiliated to University of Mumbai ISO (9001:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College

Estd. 2010-11

AY 2024-24

Academic Calendar-2024-25			
Date.	Event	Target Group	Organiser
08/08/2024	Visit to research Institute	F.Y.B.Sc. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Physics
9/8/2024	Industrial Visit to Adani Power Plant	All B. Sc. Students	B.Sc.
10/08/2024	PTM	All FY Students	PTM Committee
12/8/2024	Commencement of bridge course	FYBSC	Science Department
16/8/2024	Inked Mathematics in Colours	All students of RTCCS	Mathematics
17/08/2024	Orientation program on 'Superstition behind Miracles'	All B.Sc. Students	Chemistry Department
28/08/2024 to 31/08/2024	Internal Exam Semester III and V	All SY and TY students	Examination
	SEPTEMBER-2	024	
2/9/2024	Departmental Meeting	Staff members	Chemistry
2/9/2024	Certificate course on "Plant tissue culture"	FYBSc	Botany
4/9/2024	Expert Lecture	FYBSc and SYBSc	Botany and Nature Club
4/9/2024	Inter-collegiate Quiz Competition	All Students	Physics Department
6/9/2024	Industrial Visit	T.Y.B.Sc. Students	Chemistry
19/9/2024	Sci-toons Competition	F.Y.B.Sc. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Physics
23/9/2024 - 28/09/2024	Power Point Presentation Week	All SYBSc & TY BSc Students	Chemistry
28/09/2024	Guest Lecture	F.Y.B.Sc. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Physics



RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE

Plot no-1, Sector-33, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai – 410210 Affiliated to University of Mumbai ISO (9001:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College

Estd. 2010-11

AY 2024-24

Academic Calendar-2024-25			
Date.	Event	Target Group	Organiser
25/09/2024 to 28/09/2024	Internal Exam Semester I	All FY students	Chemistry
30/09/2024	Instrumentation Lab Visit	TYBSC Students	Chemistry
	OCTOBER-20)24	
5/10/2024	Departmental meeting	Staff members	All Departments
5/10/2024	Out reach activity	Mathematics FY Students	Mathematics
03/10/2024 to 10/10/2024	Semester III Regular and Semester I ATKT External Examination	All SY and ATKT Students	Examination
10/10/2024	Botanical Excursion	FYBSc and SYBSc	Botany and Nature Club
14/10/2024 to 22/10/2024	Semester II & IV ATKT External Examination	All FY, SY &TY ATKT students	Examination
	NOVEMBER-2	024	
11/11/2024	Faculty and student Exchange Programme	Faculty & student	Chemistry Departmen
11/11/2024	Department meeting	Staff members	All Departments
12/11/2024	Ornamental Horticulture	FYBSc & SYBSc	Botany and Nature Club
23/11/2024	Orientation for bird feeder drive	All Science	Chemistry Departmen
29/11/2024	Extension Activity "Physics in Daily Life"	F.Y.B.Sc. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Physics
	DECEMBER-20)24	
2/12/2024	Commencement of Certificate course	SYBSc	Chemistry Departmen
2/12/2024	Department meeting	Staff members	All Departments
6/12/2024	Nursery & Vermi Compost Visit	FYBSc &	Botany and Nature



RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE

Plot no-1, Sector-33, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai – 410210 Affiliated to University of Mumbai ISO (9001:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College

Estd. 2010-11

Estd. 2010-11		SYBSc	Club
	Academic Calendar-	-2024-25	
Date.	Event	Target Group	Organiser
12/12/2024	Crossword Competition	F.Y. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Physics
	JANUARY-20	25	
4/1/2025	Department meeting	Staff members	All Departments
11/01/2025	PTM	FY Students	PTM Committee
18/1/2025	PTM	SY STUDENTS	PTM Committee
21/1/2025	Outreach Program (Feeder & Field Visit)	All BSc Students	Chemistry
21/12/2024	Mathematics Day	All the students of RTCCS	Mathematics
25/1/2025	PTM	TY Students	PTM Committee
and the contract of	FEBRUARY-20		
1/2/2025	Department meeting	Staff members	All Departments
3/2/2025 - 6/2/2025	Semester II, IV and VI Internal Examination	All students	Examination Department
7/1/2025	Food Festival of Botany	F.Y.B.Sc. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Botany
11/2/25 to 15/2/25	PPT Week	TY.BSc Students	Chemistry Departmen
12/2/2025	Nature Photography	All students	Botany and Nature club
	ChemBond Fest	All students	Chemistry Departmen
25/2/2025-	Botany Fest (Botanica carnival)	All students	Botany Department
27/02/2025	Physics Fest (ElectriPhy)	All students	Physics Department
	Calcoholic Fest	All students	Mathematics
	J-OUE!	FOF	



RAMSHETH THAKUR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & SCIENCE

Plot no-1, Sector-33, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai – 410210 Affiliated to University of Mumbai ISO (9001:2015) & (14001:2015) Certified College

Estd. 2010-11

AY 2024-24

Academic Calendar-2024-25			
Date.	Date.	Date.	Date.
27/2/2025 - 28/2/2025	Science Day Celebration and Science Magzine Unveiling	All students	Science Association & all science Depts.
27/2/2025	Logo Designing Competition	F.Y.B.Sc. & S.Y.B.Sc.	Physics
	MARCH-2025		
1/3/2025	Department meeting	Staff members	All Departments
1/3/2025	Session on Resume Building	TYBSC	Chemistry Department
3/3/2025	Session on, "Career Guidance and Competitive Exams"	TYBSC	Chemistry Department
3-10/03/2025	Semester I & III ATKT Examination	All ATKT	Examination
13/3/2025	IQAC Departmental Meeting - Term End	All departments	IQAC
15/03/2025 to 24/03/2025	Semester II and IV Regular External Examination	ALL FY and SY students and ATKT students	Examination Committee
	APRIL-2025		
30/4/2025	Documents / Annexures submission @ University	All Classes	Examination Dept.

Prepared by
Dr. Maheshwari Zirpe
Head
Deptartment of Chemistry

Reviewed by
Dr. Maheshwari Zirpe
Co-ordinator
IQAC

ARGUAS

Approved by
Dr. Rupendra Gaikwad
Principal
RTCCS,Kharghar